

月次営業概況のお知らせ(鉄道)
Monthly Report of Operations(Railway)

1.ご利用人員(輸送人員) Number of Passengers Carried (単位:千人 Thousands)

2018年度 (FY2018)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Commuter and Non-commuter	
		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change
4月 Apr.	22,728	1.6	10,799	2.0	33,527	1.7
5月 May	23,562	1.7	10,468	▲ 0.3	34,030	1.1
6月 Jun.	23,248	2.8	10,075	1.9	33,323	2.5
1Q累計 1Q Accumulated	69,538	2.0	31,342	1.2	100,880	1.8
7月 Jul.	22,726	1.7	10,366	▲ 3.3	33,092	0.1
8月 Aug.	21,222	0.9	11,442	2.0	32,664	1.3
9月 Sept.	23,012	1.7	9,980	0.6	32,992	1.3
2Q累計 2Q Accumulated	136,498	1.7	63,130	0.5	199,628	1.3
10月 Oct.	22,806	1.9	10,386	4.5	33,192	2.7
11月 Nov.	22,597	1.3	10,492	3.8	33,089	2.1
12月 Dec.						
3Q累計 3Q Accumulated						
1月 Jan.						
2月 Feb.						
3月 Mar.						
年度計 Fiscal Year						

2.旅客収入 Passenger Revenue (単位:百万円 Millions of yen)

2018年度 (FY2018)	定期 Commuter		定期外 Non-commuter		合計 Commuter and Non-commuter	
		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change		前年比(%) change
4月 Apr.	3,297	1.4	4,203	2.0	7,500	1.7
5月 May	3,460	1.9	4,158	0.0	7,618	0.9
6月 Jun.	3,414	2.3	3,943	2.5	7,357	2.4
1Q累計 1Q Accumulated	10,171	1.9	12,304	1.5	22,476	1.7
7月 Jul.	3,374	1.7	4,066	▲ 2.9	7,441	▲ 0.9
8月 Aug.	3,251	1.0	4,559	2.2	7,810	1.7
9月 Sept.	3,392	1.3	4,017	2.3	7,410	1.8
2Q累計 2Q Accumulated	20,190	1.6	24,948	1.0	45,138	1.3
10月 Oct.	3,363	1.9	4,096	5.2	7,459	3.7
11月 Nov.	3,337	1.4	4,186	5.0	7,523	3.4
12月 Dec.						
3Q累計 3Q Accumulated						
1月 Jan.						
2月 Feb.						
3月 Mar.						
年度計 Fiscal Year						

※百万円未満切捨/Amounts less than one million yen have rounded down

上記における数値につきましては、決算における確定値と異なる場合がございます。
The above figures may differ materially from the final figures shown in the financial statements.